# L08000009292

	(Requestor's Name)
	(Address)
	(Åddress)
	(City/State/Zip/Phone #)
	P WAIT MAIL
	(Business Entity Name)
	(Document Number)
Certified Copies	Certificates of Status
Special Instruction	s to Filing Officer:
	Office Use Only



03/20/09--01025--022 \*\*30.00

DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS 09 MAR 20 AM 11: 24

T. HAMPTON MAR 2 3 2009 EXAMINER

# **COVER LETTER**

.

#### TO; **Registration Section Division of Corporations**

# SUBJECT: C&A Holdings, LLC

(Name of Limited Liability Company)

The enclosed Articles of Amendment and fee(s) are submitted for filing.

Please return all correspondence concerning this matter to the following:

Craig M. Armstrong

(Name of Person)

Taxamundo, LLC (formerly, C&A Holdings, LLC)

(Firm/Company)

9830 SW 77 Avenue, Suite 125

(Address)

Miami

(City/State and Zip Code)

For further information concerning this matter, please call:

Craig M. Armstrong

(Name of Person)

at ( 305 ) 403-3146 ext. 260 (Area Code & Daytime Telephone Number)

Enclosed is a check for the following amount:

□ \$25.00 Filing Fee

☑\$30.00 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status □\$55.00 Filing Fee & Certified Copy (additional copy is enclosed) □\$60.00 Filing Fee, Certificate of Status & Certified Copy (additional copy is enclosed)

#### **MAILING ADDRESS:**

**Registration Section** Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

#### **STREET/COURIER ADDRESS:**

Registration Section **Division of Corporations** Clifton Building 2661 Executive Center Circle Tallahassee, FL 32301

÷

# AMENDED AND RESTATED ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR C & A HOLDINGS, LLC

**PURSUANT TO** Section 607.1006 of the Florida Statutes, C & A HOLDINGS, LLC (the "Company"), a limited liability company organized and existing under and by virtue of the Limited Liability Company Act by unanimous vote of all its members does hereby adopt pursuant to Section 608.411 the following Amended and Restated Articles of Organization to be effective as of the date filed.

- a) The name of the Company is C & A Holdings, LLC.
- b) The date of filing the original Articles of Organization was January 25, 2008.
- c) The Articles of Organization are amended and restated as attached to and incorporated herein, see the attached.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Company has caused these Amended and Restated Articles of Organization to be executed by all of its members, thereunto duly authorized, who acknowledge and affirm under penalty of perjury that the attached Amended and Restated Articles of Organization have been duly adopted and are the act and deed of the Company, and that the facts stated herein are true and correct this 6<sup>th</sup> day of August, 2009.

C & A HOLDINGS, LLC By:

By:

Name: Mark Chaves Title: Manager Member

By:

Name: Craig M. Armstrong Title: Manager Member

# AMENDED AND RESTATED ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR TAXAMUNDO, LLC

(formerly, C & A Holdings, LLC)

Article I

09 MAR 2 0 AM 11: 24

The name of the Limited Liability Company is: TAXAMUNDO, LLC

### **Article II**

The street address of the principal office of the Limited Liability Company is:

> 9830 SW 77 AVENUE SUITE 125 MIAMI, FL 33156

The mailing address of the Limited Liability Company is:

9830 SW 77 AVENUE SUITE 125 MIAMI, FL 33156

## Article III

The purpose for which this Limited Liability Company is organized is:

ANY AND ALL LAWFUL BUSINESS.

# Article IV

The name and Florida street address of the registered agent is: CRAIG M. ARMSTRONG 9830 SW 77 AVENUE SUITE 125 MIAMI, FL 33156

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated limited liability company at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent.

Registered Agent Signature:

2

The name and address of each managing member is:

.

Title: MANAGER MEMBER CRAIG M. ARMSTRONG 12308 SW 125 TERRACE MIAMI, FL 33186

Title: MANAGER MEMBER MARK A. CHAVES 15200 SW 148 TERRACE MIAMI, FL 33196

Signature of member or an authorized representative of a member:

Craig M. Armstrong As Manager Member

FILED SECRETARY OF STATE DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS 09 MAR 20 AM 11: 24

1